TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM484074

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/31/2018	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROWMARK LLC
Street Address:	5409 HAMLET DRIVE
City:	FINDLAY
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45840
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3084937	PREMIER MATERIAL CONCEPTS	
Registration Number:	4401171	STRATA GEM	
Registration Number:	4246084	PMC	
Serial Number:	87796496	PREMIERCAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22559-42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Catalina - Trademark Partial Release (US Bank) - Executed_(56222357_1)#page1.tif

source=Project Catalina - Trademark Partial Release (US Bank) - Executed_(56222357_1)#page2.tif source=Project Catalina - Trademark Partial Release (US Bank) - Executed_(56222357_1)#page3.tif source=Project Catalina - Trademark Partial Release (US Bank) - Executed_(56222357_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 31, 2018, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Rowmark LLC ("Grantor") and Administrative Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6364/0384;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its registered Trademarks set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) subject to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto; and
 - (d) subject to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto.

For the avoidance of doubt, this is a partial release only and solely with respect to the Trademark Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the Guaranty and Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Administrative Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this partial release.

2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

133972653v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Partial Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Crystal L. Crudup-Burt
Name: Crystal Crudup-Burt

Title: Vice President

REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0404

SCHEDULE 1

Registration No. Registration Date	04/25/2006	09/10/2013	11/20/2012	ı
Registration No.	3084937	4401171	4246084	I
Filing Date	02/28/2005	05/16/2012	05/18/2012	02/13/2018
Serial No.	78576621	85627298	82629605	87796496
Mark	PREMIER MATERIAL CONCEPTS	STRATA GEM	PMC	PREMIERCAP
Grantor	Rowmark LLC	Rowmark LLC	Rowmark LLC	Rowmark LLC

RECORDED: 07/31/2018